## NEWS RELEASE EARLY WARNING REPORT FOR KR INVESTMENT LTD.

January 25, 2023

Vancouver, British Columbia. Mr. Sang Jin (S. John) Kim announces that on January 24, 2023 he sold 380,000 common shares (the "**Shares**") of KR Investment Ltd. (the "**Issuer**"). Mr. Kim sold the Shares in a private sale at a price of \$0.40 per Share for total proceeds of \$152,000.

Prior to the sale, Mr. Kim owned 380,000 common shares of the Issuer, representing 17.6% of the issued and outstanding common shares of the Issuer. Following the sale, Mr. Kim no longer holds any shares of the Issuer.

Depending on market conditions and other factors, Mr. Kim may acquire additional securities of the Issuer as he may deem appropriate, whether in open market purchases, privately negotiated transactions or otherwise.

A copy of the early warning report filed by Mr. Kim will be available under the Issuer's profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com. The Issuer's head office is located at 363 West 6th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V5Y 1L1.

"S. J. Kim" Sang Jin (S. John) Kim

## For more information please contact:

Sang Jin (S. John) Kim 363 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver, B.C. V5Y 1L1 Tel: 604.761.3232